



66th International Divers Day  
World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event  
Rostock  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



RESULT

Print: 2024-1-19 05:01 PM

COMPETITION: 5.2

PLATFORM WOMEN SEMIFINAL

RANK	NAME	AG	NAT	DD	TOTAL
1.	Elena Wassen	2000	GER	15.5	298.95
2.	Maisie Bond	2007	GBR	15.1	297.75
3.	Else Praasterink	2003	NED	14.8	295.25
4.	Valeria Antolino	2002	ESP	15.5	274.50
4.	Katelyn Fung	2004	CAN	15.0	274.50
6.	Ana Carvajal	2006	ESP	14.5	271.55
7.	Éloïse Bélanger	1994	CAN	14.7	267.35
8.	Pauline Pfeif	2002	GER	15.5	260.80
9.	Amanda Lundin	2005	SWE	14.1	244.15
10.	Nicoleta-Angelica Muscalu	2003	ROU	15.5	237.20
11.	Dominique Santiago	2001	CZE	14.0	164.10



**66th International Divers Day**  
**World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event**  
**Rostock**  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



**DETAIL REPORT**

**COMPETITION: 5.2**

**PLATFORM WOMEN SEMIFINAL**

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	LEV	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
1.	Wassen, Elena	GER	5253B	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>62.40</b>	3.	<b>298.95</b>	
			107B	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	10m		<b>55.50</b>	3.		(117.90)
			205B	2.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	10m		<b>59.45</b>	3.		(177.35)
			407C	3.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	10m		<b>56.00</b>	2.		(233.35)
			6243D	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	10m		<b>65.60</b>		1.
2.	Bond, Maisie	GBR	5253B	3.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	10m		<b>54.40</b>	6.	<b>297.75</b>	
			205B	2.9	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	10m		<b>59.45</b>	5.		(113.85)
			107B	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	10m		<b>49.50</b>	5.		(163.35)
			407C	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	10m		<b>67.20</b>	3.		(230.55)
			305C	2.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0	10m		<b>67.20</b>	2.		(297.75)
3.	Praasterink, Else	NED	205B	2.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	10m		<b>65.25</b>	1.	<b>295.25</b>	
			305C	2.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	10m		<b>63.00</b>	1.	(128.25)		
			107B	3.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>49.50</b>	2.		(177.75)
			407C	3.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>62.40</b>	1.		(240.15)
			5152B	2.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	10m		<b>55.10</b>	3.		(295.25)
4.	Antolino, Valeria	ESP	107B	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>60.00</b>	4.	<b>274.50</b>	
			6243D	3.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	10m		<b>62.40</b>	2.		(122.40)
			205B	2.9	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	10m		<b>60.90</b>	1.		(183.30)
			407C	3.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.5	10m		<b>35.20</b>	5.		(218.50)
			5253B	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>56.00</b>	4.		(274.50)
4.	Fung, Katelyn	CAN	405B	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	10m		<b>46.20</b>	9.	<b>274.50</b>	
			305C	2.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	10m		<b>30.80</b>	10.		(77.00)
			6243D	3.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		<b>68.80</b>	8.		(145.80)
			107B	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>61.50</b>	6.		(207.30)
			5253B	3.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		<b>67.20</b>	4.		(274.50)
6.	Carvajal, Ana	ESP	305C	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>50.40</b>	7.	<b>271.55</b>	
			107B	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>58.50</b>	6.		(108.90)
			205B	2.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	10m		<b>65.25</b>	4.		(174.15)
			407C	3.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	10m		<b>48.00</b>	4.		(222.15)
			5251B	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>49.40</b>	6.		(271.55)
7.	Bélanger, Éloïse	CAN	405B	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	10m		<b>58.80</b>	5.	<b>267.35</b>	
			305C	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	10m		<b>58.80</b>	4.		(117.60)
			205B	2.9	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	10m		<b>30.45</b>	6.		(148.05)
			107B	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>58.50</b>	7.		(206.55)
			5253B	3.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	10m		<b>60.80</b>	7.		(267.35)



**66th International Divers Day**  
**World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event**  
**Rostock**  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



**DETAIL REPORT**

**COMPETITION: 5.2**

**PLATFORM WOMEN SEMIFINAL**

RA	NAME	NAT	DIVE	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	LEV	PE	PT	TDD	TOTAL	
8.	Pfeif, Pauline	GER	6243D	3.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	10m		<b>64.00</b>	2.	<b>15.5</b>	<b>260.80</b>
			407C	3.2	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	10m		<b>24.00</b>	9.	(88.00)	
			205B	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>52.20</b>	9.	(140.20)	
			5253B	3.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	10m		<b>57.60</b>	8.	(197.80)	
			107B	3.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	10m		<b>63.00</b>	8.	(260.80)	
9.	Lundin, Amanda	SWE	305C	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	10m		<b>50.40</b>	7.	<b>14.1</b>	<b>244.15</b>
			624B	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	10m		<b>47.60</b>	7.	(98.00)	
			5235D	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	10m		<b>49.00</b>	7.	(147.00)	
			405B	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	10m		<b>40.60</b>	9.	(187.60)	
			205B	2.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	10m		<b>56.55</b>	9.	(244.15)	
10.	Muscalu, Nicoleta-Angelica	ROU	107B	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	10m		<b>42.00</b>	10.	<b>15.5</b>	<b>237.20</b>
			407C	3.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	10m		<b>46.40</b>	8.	(88.40)	
			205B	2.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	10m		<b>46.40</b>	10.	(134.80)	
			5253B	3.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	10m		<b>52.80</b>	9.	(187.60)	
			6243D	3.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	10m		<b>49.60</b>	10.	(237.20)	
11.	Santiago, Dominique	CZE	405B	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	10m		<b>42.00</b>	10.	<b>14.0</b>	<b>164.10</b>
			107B	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	10m		<b>22.50</b>	11.	(64.50)	
			6241B	2.7	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.5	10m	x	<b>17.55</b>	11.	(82.05)	
			5251B	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	10m		<b>42.90</b>	11.	(124.95)	
			205B	2.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	10m		<b>39.15</b>	11.	(164.10)	



66th International Divers Day  
World Aquatics Diving Recognised Event  
Rostock  
2024-01-18 - 2024-01-21



**STATISTICS**

PARTICIPANTS: 11 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 55

**COMPETITION: 5.2**

**PLATFORM WOMEN SEMIFINAL**

**Jury Of Appeal Agreed :**

Referee  
World Aquatics Delegate  
Comp. Manager

**Referee :**

Holger Schleppe GER

**Assistant :**

Petros Fyrigos GRE

**Judges**

JU 1 Chola Chanturia GEO  
JU 2 Georgi Chobanov BUL  
JU 3 Susan Bamber GBR  
JU 4 Christian Picker GER  
JU 5 Jann Siefken AUT  
JU 6 Sara Toth CAN  
JU 7 Anatolyi Golovan UKR

x = two points penalty

**Speaker:**

Carolin Dreiuicker GER